

Legislation Text

## File #: 000360, Version: 0

000360 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the transfer of \$55,748.47 from Department Project/Grant Numbers ST22080100, ST22080300, ST22080400 for the installation of a new traffic signal at the intersection of West Hampton Avenue and North 22nd Street in the 1st Aldermanic District. (Infrastructure Services Division)

- Analysis -

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to install traffic control signals at the intersection of West Hampton Avenue and North 22nd Street.

Whereas, Traffic control signals have been requested for this intersection by area residents; and

Whereas, The total estimated cost of this installation is \$55,000 which is being provided by funds from Department accounts; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works be and hereby is authorized and directed to install traffic control signals at the intersection of West Hampton Avenue and North 22nd Street; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to create the appropriate Project/Grant Number for this installation as indicated:

Location:

West Hampton Avenue and North 22nd Street.

Transfer from: Project/Grant Number ST22080100-\$22,729.03, Project/Grant Number ST22080300-\$17,775.47, Project/Grant Number ST22080400-\$15,243.97.

Total to be transferred to Project/Grant Number ST220000201-\$55,748.47. DPW ISD JHI:dle 6/28/00 HAMPTN22.JHI